
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 14, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8878532

8889364

8895019

8898490

8898816

8899639

8899700

8899931

8900077

8900079

8900126

8901431

8901526

8901528

8908684

Case

VENKATESH, KRISHNA

MALKEET SINGH, NONE

AL-HAKIM, AHMAD

KVAS, KEVIN VICTOR

BAILEY, ADAM SCOTT

ROOT-MCCAIE, BRADEN JOSIAH

SINGH, MANJOT

ABDELMAGEED, FAISAL MOHAMED

OMAR, MOHAMED AMIR

OMAR, MOHAMED AMIR

PENNY, WAYNE ROBERT

MARCATTILLI, PETER

YILDIZ, ESMA

YILDIZ, ESMA

BOU AYACHE, RAMI

Name

984353-2

988935-2

967869-2

1015942-1

910646-1

1016576-1

1019196-1

1019039-1

987376-4

987376-4

191926-4

1018673-1

1016159-1

1016159-1

718264-2

Person

MVA 110(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 75(5)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 75(5)

HPMB 13

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 14, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

 

ADULT

8783115

8874321

8878321

8886540

8890566

8895408

8898740

8899606

8899607

8899608

8901310

8901417

8901577

8906013

8907825

Case

MUSGRAVE, SCOTT STEVEN

BHOGAL, HARKIRAT SINGH

ABBASHER, TILAL

MITCHELL, NICOLE

DAVID, SHADONA

OGBA, EUGENE OGBA

CRAWFORD, CHESLEY LEE

RAMOS, PERAFAN

RAMOS, PERAFAN

RAMOS, PERAFAN

AYOUB, MICHEL NADIM

MANSOUR, GREGORY DIMITRI

SARDANA, MANAS

SINGH, HARPREET

ABDUL-AZIZ, SUAD A

Name

335939-10

1000141-2

992905-1

890922-1

550177-19

1016852-1

96835-3

1017253-1

1017253-1

1017253-1

1004286-1

914016-1

1016336-1

1017205-1

580010-9

Person

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 258(1)

MVA 204(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_May14
	HFX_NC_May142

