Ref: scheduled\_cases

**ADULT** 

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 14, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8878532	VENKATESH, KRISHNA	984353-2	MVA 110(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8889364	MALKEET SINGH, NONE	988935-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895019	AL-HAKIM, AHMAD	967869-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898490	KVAS, KEVIN VICTOR	1015942-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898816	BAILEY, ADAM SCOTT	910646-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899639	ROOT-MCCAIE, BRADEN JOSIAH	1016576-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899700	SINGH, MANJOT	1019196-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899931	ABDELMAGEED, FAISAL MOHAMED	1019039-1	MVA 75(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900077	OMAR, MOHAMED AMIR	987376-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900079	OMAR, MOHAMED AMIR	987376-4	MVA 75(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900126	PENNY, WAYNE ROBERT	191926-4	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8901431	MARCATTILLI, PETER	1018673-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901526	YILDIZ, ESMA	1016159-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901528	YILDIZ, ESMA	1016159-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908684	BOU AYACHE, RAMI	718264-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

## **ADULT**

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 14, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	<b>Hearing Reason</b>	Mnths
8783115	MUSGRAVE, SCOTT STEVEN	335939-10	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8874321	BHOGAL, HARKIRAT SINGH	1000141-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878321	ABBASHER, TILAL	992905-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886540	MITCHELL, NICOLE	890922-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8890566	DAVID, SHADONA	550177-19	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8895408	OGBA, EUGENE OGBA	1016852-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8898740	CRAWFORD, CHESLEY LEE	96835-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899606	RAMOS, PERAFAN	1017253-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899607	RAMOS, PERAFAN	1017253-1	MVA 258(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899608	RAMOS, PERAFAN	1017253-1	MVA 204(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901310	AYOUB, MICHEL NADIM	1004286-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901417	MANSOUR, GREGORY DIMITRI	914016-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901577	SARDANA, MANAS	1016336-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906013	SINGH, HARPREET	1017205-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8907825	ABDUL-AZIZ, SUAD A	580010-9	MVA 230(1)		mq 00:30	Hearing To Set Trial Date	